ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 08/03/2020 CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR
TIME: 15:16:57 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR PERIOD 1 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[1234568]1%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE BEG BALANCE REVENUE NON-REVENUE NON-EXPEND EXPENDITURES END BALANCE
1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 51,872.33 -51,872.33
1001 OTHER OPERATING SALA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 2,679.51 =25679:51
1232 AR RECOGINITION PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1240 LEA SUPV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1246 PROF QUALITY ENHANC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1275 ALT. ED. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1276 ELL TEACHER SALARY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1281 NSLA .00 .00 .00 .00 4,320.00 -4,320.00
1365 ABC .00 .00 .00 .00 . .00 .00
TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 58,871.84 -58,871.84
2000 OPERATING FUND 194,904.17 .00 .00 .00 220,650.17 -25,746.00
2001 OTHER OPERATING FUND 1,705,935.88 688,795.17 .00 .00 488.60 2,394,242 .45
2002 BANK OF CC INVESTMEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2003 CITIZENS BANK INVEST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2006 1ST COMMUNITY INVEST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2010 AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2212 ISOLATED FUNDING E.S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2217 STUDENT GROWTH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT .00 .00 .00 41,392.02 900.16 -42,292.18
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC 73,906.15 .00 .00 .00 691.16 73,214.99
2232 ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO 964 .22 .00 .00 .00 .00 964.22
2240 LEA SUPERVISOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2244 SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y 3,287.84 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,287.84
2246 MENTOR GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2265 CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU 88,795.33 .00 .00 .00 .00 88,795.33
2271 G/T ADV PLACEMENT 1,350.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,350.00
2275 ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2276 ELL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2281 ENHANCED STUDENT ACH 164,931.41 .00 .00 .00 1,174.88 163,756.53
2293 SECONDARY VOC CTR AI 8,125.34 .00 .00 .00 .00 8,125.34
2365 ABC .00 30,420.00 .00 .00 1,090.94 29,329.06
2394 DEBT SERV SUP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2931 BROADBAND FAC MATCH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2941 GOV COMP SCI ALLOC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2952 TESS AND LEAD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OPERATING FUND 2,242,200.34 719, 215.17 .00 41,392.02 224,995.91 2,695,027.58
3000 BUILDING FUND 1,856,294.24 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,856,294.24
3002 E.S. QZAB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3007 BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS 1,003,928.23 846.49 .00 .00 .00 1,004,774.72
3020 OVER 20% BUILDING FU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3200 TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3300 BOND REFUNDING SAVIN 401,931.27 .00 .00 .00 .00 401,931.27
3404 ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL BUILDING FUND 3,262,153.74 846.49 .00 .00 .00 3,263,000.23
4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 29,907.50 -29,907.50

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 29,907.50 -29,907.50



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 08/03/2020

TIME:

15:16:57

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 1 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF

5000

FUND TITLE
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501

6752
6756
6780
6784
6786

TITLE I

TITLE I MIGRANTS

DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
CARL PERK

TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
MEDICAID

ARMAC

IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
ESSER CARES ACT
TITLE VI -STATE REAP
TITLE IV STUDENT SUP

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8001
8640
8645
8656
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
E.S. FOOD SERVICE
LUNCH REIMB ADE
BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND

TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

.00
.00

13,571.
19,218.

32,789.

5,537,143.

REVENUE

-2,240.

11,986.
2,658.

12,404.

732,466.

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

41,392.02

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNYEAR

EXPENDITURES

13,238.
4,000.

25,860.

43,099.
21,071,

21,071.
377,946.

END BALANCE

-15,479.

-4,000.
13,571.
31, 205.

<9590,

2,094.
=21, 0.

-21,071.
5,850,271.



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 09/01/2020
TIME: 11:06:14

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 2 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF

1000
1001
1223
1232
1240
1246
1275
1276
1281
1365

FUND TITLE

TEACHER SALARY FUND
OTHER OPERATING SALA
PROF. DEVELOPMENT

AR RECOGINITION PRG
LEA SUPV

PROF QUALITY ENHANC
ALT. ED.

ELL TEACHER SALARY
NSLA

ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000
2001
2002
2003
2006
2010
2212
2217
2218
2222
2223
2232
2240
2244
2246
2265
2271
2275
2276
2281
2293
2340
2365
2394
2931
2941
2952

OPERATING FUND

OTHER OPERATING FUND
BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
CITIZENS BANK INVEST
1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
STUDENT GROWTH
DECLINING ENROLLMENT
ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
LEA SUPERVISOR

SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
MENTOR GRANT
CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
G/T ADV PLACEMENT
ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
ELL

ENHANCED STUDENT ACH
SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
CAREER NEW PROG STAR
ABC

DEBT SERV SUP
BROADBAND FAC MATCH
GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000
3002
3007
3020
3200
3300
3404

BUILDING FUND

E.S. QZAB

BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
OVER 20% BUILDING FU
TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
BOND REFUNDING SAVIN
ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP

TOTAL BUILDING FUND

BEG BALANCE

-51,872.
-2,679.

-4,320.
-58,871.

=2,.583
253757125

-42,292.

73,214.
964 .

3,287.
88,795.
1,350

163,756.
8125
-23,162.
29,329.

2,676,497.
1,874,824.
1,004,774.

401,931.
3,281, 530.

REVENUE

710,140.

34,174.

86,469.

30,420.

861,203,

875.

875.

NON-REVENUE

NON-EXPEND

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES

51,692.
2,679.

1,402.
55,774.

226,396.
488.

691.

1,504.

1,130.

230,211.
20,752.

20,752.

END BALANCE
-103,564.66
.0
-5,359.02

-5,722.50
-114,646.18

-228,979.66
3,085,364.03

-42,292.18
34.174.00
72.523.83

964.22
3,287.84
88,795.33
1,350.00

248,720.64
8,125.34
-23,162.50
58,618.37

3,307,489.26
1,854,072.24
1,005,650.13

401,931.27
3,261,653.64



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 09/01/2020
TIME: 11:06:14

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 2 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[1234568]%"

FUND/SF

4000

FUND TITLE
DEBT SERVICE FUND

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501
6502
6562

6756
6780
6784
6786

TITLE T

TITLE I MIGRANTS

DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
CARL PERK

TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
MEDICAID

ARMAC

IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
ESSER CARES ACT
TITLE VI -STATE REAP
TITLE IV STUDENT SUP

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8001
8640
8645
8656
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
E.S. FOOD SERVICE
LUNCH REIMB ADE
BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND

TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

-29,907.
=29,;907.

.00
.00

-15,479.

-4,000.
13.571.
31,205

-23,202.

2,094.
-21,071.

-21,071.
5,850,271.

50
50

REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

130,267.81

130,267.81
942.09

993,288.49

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER : 2
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

EXPENDITURES

110, 802.

339, 646.
8, 608.

8,608.
654,993.

.00
.00

.00
.00

228,844.

END BALANCE

-29,907.
-29,907.

50
50

.00
.00

-244,323.

-4,000.
13.571.
31,205.

-3,737.

-207,284.
-28,738.

-28,738.
6,188, 566.



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 10/01/2020
TIME: 13:06:39

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 3 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF

1000
1001
1223
1232
1240
1246
1275
1276
1281
1365

FUND TITLE

TEACHER SALARY FUND
OTHER OPERATING SALA
PROF. DEVELOPMENT
AR RECOGINITION PRG
LEA SUPV

PROF QUALITY ENHANC
ALT. ED.

ELL TEACHER SALARY
NSLA

ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000
2001
2002
2003
2006
2010
2212
2217
2218
2222
2223
2232
2240
2244
2246
2260
2262
2265
2271
2275
2276
2281
2293
2340
2365
2394
2931
2941
2952

OPERATING FUND

OTHER OPERATING FUND
BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
CITIZENS BANK INVEST
1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
STUDENT GROWTH
DECLINING ENROLLMENT
ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
LEA SUPERVISOR

SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
MENTOR GRANT

SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
SPEC ED EIDT
CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
G/T ADV PLACEMENT
ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
ELL

NATL SCH LUN STUDENT
SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
CAREER NEW PROG STAR
ABC

DEBT SERV SUP
BROADBAND FAC MATCH
GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000
3002
3007
3020
3200
3300
3404

BUILDING FUND

E.S. QZAB

BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
OVER 20% BUILDING FU
TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
BOND REFUNDING SAVIN
ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP

TOTAL BUILDING FUND

BEG BALANCE
-103,564.66
-5,359.02

-5,722.50
-114,646.18

1,135,892.68
1,720,491.69

-42,292.18
34,174.00
72,523.83

964 .22

3,287.84

88,795.33
1.350.00

248,720.64
8,125.34
-23,162.50
58,618.37

3,307,489.26
1,854,072.24
1,005,650.13

401,931.27
3,261,653.64

REVENUE

608,450.

42,008.

10,272.
3.647.

86,469.

30, 420.

781,267.

876.

876.

NON-REVENUE

682,436.

682,436.

NON-EXPEND

682,504.

416.

682,920

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

EXPENDITURES

357,856.
2,679.

11,424.
689.
20,484.
10,657.
403,792.

300,607.
2,676.

2,840.
691.

385,905.
16,620.

2,788.
19,408 .

END BALANCE
-461,421.17
-8,038.53

-11,424.15
-689.27
-26,207.41
-10,657.66
-518,438.19

1,517,721.61
1,643,761.41

3,702,366.81
1,837,452.14
1,006,526. 32

399,143.27
3,243,121.73



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 10/01/2020
TIME: 13:06:39

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%"'

FUND/SF

4000

FUND TITLE
DEBT SERVICE FUND

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501
6502
6562
6570
6702
6710
6750
6752
6756
6780
6784
6786

TITLE T

TITLE I MIGRANTS

DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
CARL PERK

TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
MEDICAID

ARMAC

IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
ESSER CARES ACT
TITLE VI -STATE REAP
TITLE IV STUDENT SUP

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8001
8640
8645
8656
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
E.S. FOOD SERVICE
LUNCH REIMB ADE
BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND

TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

-29,907.
-29,907.

-244,323.

-4,000.

13,571,
31.205.

3737

-207,284.
-28,738.

-28,738.
6,188,566.

50
50

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 3 OF 21

REVENUE

3,737.

344,891.
2,019.

179.
2,198.
1,129,234

.00
.00

.00
.00

265, 460.
1,510,
7.000.

66,289,

894.

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

682,436.17

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

682,920.98

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

EXPENDITURES

.00
.00

.00
.00

42,227.82
1.510.30
62,289.58

3,274.16
6,856.28

1,497.80

117,655.94
32,792.70

8.21
32,800.91
959,562.24

END BALANCE

-29,907.50
=29,907..50

.00
.00

-21,090.72
-00
7,000.00
.00

.00

.00
11,191.34
24,348.74

.00
-1,497.80
.00

.00
19,951.:56
=59,511.69
.00

.00

.00

170.97

.00
-59,340.72

6,357,753.69



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 12/01/2020
TIME: 12:01:41

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND
1001 OTHER OPERATING SALA
1223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT
1232 AR RECOGINITION PRG
1240 LEA SUPV

1246 PROF QUALITY ENHANC
1275 ALT. ED.

1276 ELL TEACHER SALARY
1281 NSLA

1365 ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000 OPERATING FUND

2001 OTHER OPERATING FUND
2002 BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
2003 CITIZENS BANK INVEST
2006 1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
2010 AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
2212 ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
2217 STUDENT GROWTH

2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
2223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
2232 ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
2240 LEA SUPERVISOR

2244 SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
2246 MENTOR GRANT

2260 SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
2262 SPEC ED EIDT

2265 CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
2271 G/T ADV PLACEMENT
2275 ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
2276 ELL

2281 NATL SCH LUN STUDENT
2282 ESA MATCH GRANT

2293 SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
2340 CAREER NEW PROG STAR
2365 ABC

2394 DEBT SERV SUP

2931 BROADBAND FAC MATCH
2941 GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
2952 TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000 BUILDING FUND

3002 E.S. QzAB

3007 BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
3020 OVER 20% BUILDING FU
3200 TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
3300 BOND REFUNDING SAVIN

BEG BALANCE

-705,629.
-10,718.

-22,848.
-1,378.
-52,377..
-21,614.
-814,566.

1,897,311,
1,648,411.

-42,292.
28,493,
106,465.
720.

3,287.
20,544.
7.294.
84,852.
1,350,
50,290.
5 260,
319, 045.
8,125.

89,567.

4,218,208.
1,837,452,
1,006,911,

399,143,

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 5 OF 21

REVENUE

1,462,450.

10,277
3.647.

86,469.
21.169.
11,916.

30,420.

1,626,345,

706.

NON-REVENUE

682,436.

682,436.

NON-EXPEND

682,779.

1,745.

684,525.

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

EXPENDITURES

433,047.
3,054.

13,282.
824,
34,359,
13,401.
497,969.

319,022.
34,507

19,498.

422,945,

30

END BALANCE

~1,138.677.
~13,772.

-36,130.
-2,202.
-86,737.
-35,015.
~1,312,536.

2,260,725.
2,424,565.

47,056.
-8,378.
373,206.
21,169.
20,042.

98,743.

5,419,519,
1,837,452.
1,007,617.

399,143,



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 12/01/2020
TIME: 12:01:41

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

3404 ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP
TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501 TITLE I

6502 TITLE I MIGRANTS
6562 DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
6570 CARL PERK

6702 TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
6710 SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
6750 MEDICAID

6752 ARMAC

6756 IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
6776 COVID EMERGENCY LEAV
6780 ESSER CARES ACT

6784 TITLE VI -STATE REAP
6786 TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
6788 COVID SCHOOL MEALS P
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000 FOOD SERVICE FUND
8001 E.S. FOOD SERVICE
8640 LUNCH REIMB ADE

8645 BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
8656 HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
8657 FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND
TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

3,243,506,

-29,907.
-29,907.

00
43

50
50

.00
.00

-2,056.
7,000.
86.

7,706.
35,775.

5,597.
~1.514,

52,595.
-36,604.

647.
-35,957.

6,633,879.

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 5 OF 21

REVENUE

25,142.
19,597.

1,926.

46,665,
79,943,

659.
80,603,
1,754,321,

.00
706.

.00
.00

.00
.00

05

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

28,779.02

711,558.59

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

9,178.

19, 600.
28,779.

713,304,

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

EXPENDITURES

442.
101, 631.

77,626.

77,626.
1,100,172.

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

END BALANCE

3,244,212

-29,907.
=29,907.

.00
.00

-6,212.
=2,227.
7,000.

-8,937.
8,257.
29,056.
=9, 178
7,524.
-2,608.

-19,600.
2442,
42,369,

-33,944.

1,307.
-32,636.
7,286,281,

00

.48

50
50



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 01/05/2021
TIME: 13:06:12

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 6 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund T1ike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF  FUND TITLE

1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND
1001 OTHER OPERATING SALA
1223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT
1232 AR RECOGINITION PRG
1240 LEA SUPV

1246 PROF QUALITY ENHANC
1275 ALT. ED.

1276 ELL TEACHER SALARY
1281 NSLA

1365 ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000 OPERATING FUND

2001 OTHER OPERATING FUND
2002 BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
2003 CITIZENS BANK INVEST
2006 1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
2010 AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
2212 ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
2217 STUDENT GROWTH

2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
2223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
2232 ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
2240 LEA SUPERVISOR

2244 SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
2246 MENTOR GRANT

2260 SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
2262 SPEC ED EIDT

2265 CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
2271 G/T ADV PLACEMENT
2275 ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
2276 ELL

2281 NATL SCH LUN STUDENT
2282 ESA MATCH GRANT

2293 SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
2340 CAREER NEW PROG STAR
2365 ABC

2394 DEBT SERV SUP

2931 BROADBAND FAC MATCH
2941 GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
2952 TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000 BUILDING FUND

3002 E.S. QZAB

3007 BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
3020 OVER 20% BUILDING FU
3200 TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
3300 BOND REFUNDING SAVIN

BEG BALANCE

41,138,677,
-13,772.

-36,130.
-2,202.
-86,737.
=35,015.
=1,312.536.

2,260,725,
2,424,565.

5,419,519,
1,837,452,
1,007,617,

399,143,

REVENUE

682,823.

10,272.
3.647.

7,040.
86,469.

32,170.

822,421.

683.

NON-REVENUE

682,436,

682,436.

NON-EXPEND

682,625.

1,135,

683,760.

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES

360, 405.
2,679.

11,424.
689.
27,889.
10,784.
413,872.

254,546.
2,819.

2,839.
691.

3,851.
2,823.
42.041.

14,238.

326,481.

52

END BALANCE

-1,499,082.
-16,452.

2,688,614,
2,421,944.

42,292,
21,899.
104,999.
720.

3,287.

15,408.
5,471.
78,083.
1,350.
44,233.
-3,968.
417,633.
21,169.
20,042.

115,538.

5,914,135.
1,837,452.
1,008, 300.

399,143.



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 01/05/2021
TIME: 13:06:12

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

3404 ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP
TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501 TITLE I

6502 TITLE I MIGRANTS
6562 DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
6570 CARL PERK

6702 TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
6710 SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
6750 MEDICAID

6752 ARMAC

6756 IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
6776 COVID EMERGENCY LEAV
6780 ESSER CARES ACT

6784 TITLE VI -STATE REAP
6786 TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
6788 COVID SCHOOL MEALS P
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000 FOOD SERVICE FUND
8001 E.S. FOOD SERVICE
8640 LUNCH REIMB ADE

8645 BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
8656 HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
8657 FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND
TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

3,244,212

-29,907.
-29,907.

.00
.00

1,307.
-32,636.
7,286,281.

00

.48

50
50

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 6 OF 21

REVENUE

3,738

16,087.
8.937.
15354,
34,037.
1,751.
11,132,
19,600.
28,998,
139.638.

58,636.

488.
59,125.
1,021, 869.

.00
683.

.00
.00

76

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

24,859.50

24,859.50

-343.40

706,952.27

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

480,000.00
480,000.00

24,859.50

24,859.50

1,188,620.47

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNYEAR

EXPENDITURES

16,087.
18,151

4.242.

8,618.
28,556.
95.814.
68,400.

68,400.
934,963.

.00
.00

30,395.
30,395.

.00
.00

18,647.
1,510.

50
50

END BALANCE

7,000.

461.
24,814,

9,275.
~95.

41,455.
-44,051.

1,796.
-42,255.
6,891,519,

.00
3,244,896.

-540,303.
-540,303.

.00
.00

24

00
00



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 02/01/2021 CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR
TIME: 13:23:46 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR PERIOD 7 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF  FUND TITLE BEG BALANCE REVENUE NON-REVENUE NON-EXPEND EXPENDITURES END BALANCE
1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND -1,499,082.63 .00 .00 .00 359,815.70 -1,858,898.33
1001 OTHER OPERATING SALA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT -16,452.06 .00 .00 .00 Z,679.51, . -19,131.57
1232 AR RECOGINITION PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1240 LEA SUPV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1246 PROF QUALITY ENHANC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1275 ALT. ED. -47,554.58 .00 .00 .00 11,424.15 -58,978.73
1276 ELL TEACHER SALARY -2,892.23 .00 .00 .00 689.27 -3,581.50
1281 NSLA -114,626.90 .00 .00 .00 25,569.31 -140,196.21
1365 ABC -45,800.66 .00 .00 .00 10,627.13 -56,427.79
TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND -1,726,409.06 .00 .00 .00 410,805.07 -2,137,214.13
2000 OPERATING FUND 2,688,614.97 .00 .00 .00 308,882.18 2,379,732.79
2001 OTHER OPERATING FUND 2,421,944 .35 947,913.18 .00 231.25 2,527.85 3,367,098.43
2002 BANK OF CC INVESTMEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2003 CITIZENS BANK INVEST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2006 1ST COMMUNITY INVEST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2010 AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2212 ISOLATED FUNDING E.S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2217 STUDENT GROWTH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT -42,292.18 94,136.00 .00 .00 .00 51,843.82
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT 21,899.23 .00 .00 .00 2,673.83 19,225.40
2223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC 104,999.70 .00 .00 .00 691.16 104,308.54
2232 ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO 720.18 .00 .00 .00 .00 720.18
2240 LEA SUPERVISOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2244 SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y 3,287.84 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,287.84
2246 MENTOR GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2260 SPEC ED STATE PRESCH 15,408.43 10,272.29 .00 .00 25,680.73 - .01
2262 SPEC ED EIDT 5,471.14 3,647.42 .00 .00 9,118.54 .02
2265 CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU 78,083.48 .00 .00 .00 2,941.45 75,142.03
2271 G/T ADV PLACEMENT 1,350.00 450.00 .00 .00 .00 1,800.00
2275 ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN 44,233,222 .00 .00 .00 2,823.01 41,410.21
2276 ELL -3,968.58 .00 .00 .00 2,630.11 -6,598.69
2281 NATL SCH LUN STUDENT 417,633.84 86,469.00 .00 .00 31,270.63 472,832.21
2282 ESA MATCH GRANT 21,169.23 .00 .00 .00 .00 21,169.23
2293 SECONDARY VOC CTR AI 20,042.12 .00 .00 .00 .00 20,042.12
2340 CAREER NEW PROG STAR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2365 ABC 115,538.53 30,420.00 .00 -1,296.17 13,622.54 133,632.16
2394 DEBT SERV SUP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2931 BROADBAND FAC MATCH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2941 GOV COMP SCI ALLOC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2952 TESS AND LEAD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OPERATING FUND 5,914,135.50 1,173,307.89 .00 -1,064.92 402,862.03 6,685,646.28
3000 BUILDING FUND 1,837,452.14 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,837,452.14
3002 E.S. QZAB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3007 BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS 1,008,300.83 707.10 .00 .00 .00 1,009,007.93
3020 OVER 20% BUILDING FU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3200 TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3300 BOND REFUNDING SAVIN 399,143.27 .00 .00 .00 8,848.75 390,294.52



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 02/01/2021
TIME: 13:23:46

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[1234568]%"'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

3404 ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP
TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501 TITLE I

6502 TITLE I MIGRANTS
6561 APSRC CHARTER SCHOOL
6562 DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
6570 CARL PERK

6702 TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
6710 SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
6750 MEDICAID

6752 ARMAC

6756 IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
6776 COVID EMERGENCY LEAV
6780 ESSER CARES ACT

6781 ED STAB FUND ESSER2
6784 TITLE VI -STATE REAP
6786 TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
6788 COVID SCHOOL MEALS P
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000 FOOD SERVICE FUND
8001 E.S. FOOD SERVICE
8640 LUNCH REIMB ADE

8645 BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
8656 HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
8657 FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND
TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

3,244,896.

-540,303
-540,303

00
24

.00
.00

.00
.00

7,000.

461.
24,814.

9,275,
=95.

41,455.
-44,051.

1,796.
42,255,

6,891,519.

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 7 OF 21

REVENUE

707

10,932.
14.847.

95.

25,875.
36,474.

362.
36,837.
1,236,728.

.00
.10

.00
.00

.00
.00

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

-1,064.92

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNSEAR

EXPENDITURES

8,848.

00
75

.00
.00

.00
.00

23,634.
1,510.

15,442,
8,937.
13.796.
4,142.
1,289.

7,209.

75,961.
52,935.

2,179.
55,1158
953,591.

END BALANCE

-540,303

-540,303.

.00
.00

-23,634.
-1,510.

7,000.
15,447 .
~8,937.
-2.402'
35,519,

9,275
=1,289,

“7. P08,

-8,630.
-60,512.

20
-60,533.
2975, 7785,

.00
3,236,754.

.00

59

00



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 03/02/2021
TIME: 08:54:01

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 8 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF

1000
1001
1223
1232
1240
1246
1275
1276
1281
1365

FUND TITLE

TEACHER SALARY FUND
OTHER OPERATING SALA
PROF. DEVELOPMENT
AR RECOGINITION PRG
LEA SUPV

PROF QUALITY ENHANC
ALT. ED.

ELL TEACHER SALARY
NSLA

ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000
2001
2002
2003
2006
2010
2212
2217
2218
2222
2223
2232
2240
2244
2246
2260
2262
2265
2271
2275
2276
2281
2282
2293
2340
2365
2394
2931
2941
2952

OPERATING FUND
OTHER OPERATING FUND
BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
CITIZENS BANK INVEST
1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
STUDENT GROWTH
DECLINING ENROLLMENT
ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
LEA SUPERVISOR

SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
MENTOR GRANT

SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
SPEC ED EIDT
CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
G/T ADV PLACEMENT
ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
ELL

NATL SCH LUN STUDENT
ESA MATCH GRANT
SECONDARY VOC CTR AT
CAREER NEW PROG STAR
ABC

DEBT SERV SUP
BROADBAND FAC MATCH
GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000
3002
3007
3020
3200
3300

BUILDING FUND

E.S. QzAB

BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
OVER 20% BUILDING FU
TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
BOND REFUNDING SAVIN

BEG BALANCE

-1,858,898.
T i

2,379,732
3,367,348.

51,843.

19,225,

104, 308.
720.

3,287.

21,169.
20,042,

133,632.

6,685,896,
1,837,452.
1,009,007

390,294.

REVENUE

607,925

10,272.
3,647,

86,469.

37,420.

745,734.

707.

NON-REVENUE

625.

625.

NON-EXPEND

359,

359.

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES

365, 334.
2,679,

11,424.
689.
29,520.
10,660.
420,307.

281,070.
3,2009.

1,866.
8,260.

340,021,

END BALANCE
~2,224,232.82

-67.087.
2,557,521

2,098,662,
3,972,690.

21.169.
18,568,

156,707.

7,091,874,
1,837,452,
1,009,714,

390,294,

.00
-21,811.08



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 03/02/2021
TIME: 08:54:01

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 8 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund 1ike '[1234568]%"

FUND/SF

3404

FUND TITLE
ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP

TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000

DEBT SERVICE FUND

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501
6502
6561
6562
6570
6702
6710
6750
6752
6756
6774
6776
6780
6781
6784
6786
6788

TITLE I

TITLE I MIGRANTS
APSRC CHARTER SCHOOL
DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
CARL PERK

TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
MEDICAID

ARMAC

IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
COVID EMGLV PART 2
COVID EMERGENCY LEAV
ESSER CARES ACT

ED STAB FUND ESSER2
TITLE VI -STATE REAP
TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
COVID SCHOOL MEALS P

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8001
8640
8645
8656
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
E.S. FOOD SERVICE
LUNCH REIMB ADE
BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND

TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

3,236,754,

.00
.00

.00
.00

-540,303
-540,303

-1,510.

7,000.
-15,442.
~8,937.
-2 402,
35,519,
-23,457.

9,275.
-1,289.

-7,209.
~176.

-8,630.
-60,512.

~20.
-60,533.
7,175,970.

00
59

REVENUE

707

45,544,
8.937.
13,077.

23,457,
2,825

2,540.
1,619.
7,209.

176

124,650,

520.
520.
871,613.

.00
.04

.00
.00

.00
.00

16,241.
3,020.

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNIEAR

EXPENDITURES

30,102.
20,296,
4.262.

9o AT
4. 250
1,619,

87,642.
62,658.

520.
63,179.
911,150.

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

19,186.
1, 510

44

END BALANCE

.00
3,237,461.63

-540,303.00
-540,303.00

.00
.00

-2,944.56

7,000.00

-9,621.27
31,257.01

2,825.68
138.34

28,378.52
-123,170.90
-20.52

-123,191.42
7,136,698.72

j/;ﬂfé 2 /



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 04/01/2021
TIME: 11:27:11

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 9 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund 1ike '[1234568]%"

FUND/SF

1000
1001
1223
1232
1240
1246
1275
1276
1281
1365

FUND TITLE

TEACHER SALARY FUND
OTHER OPERATING SALA
PROF. DEVELOPMENT
AR RECOGINITION PRG
LEA SUPV

PROF QUALITY ENHANC
ALT. ED.

ELL TEACHER SALARY
NSLA

ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000
2001
2002
2003
2006
2010
2212
2217
2218
2222
2223
2232
2240
2244
2246
2260
2262
2265
2271
2275
2276
2281
2282
2293
2340
2365
2394
2931
2941
2952

OPERATING FUND

OTHER OPERATING FUND
BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
CITIZENS BANK INVEST
1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
STUDENT GROWTH
DECLINING ENROLLMENT
ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
LEA SUPERVISOR

SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
MENTOR GRANT

SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
SPEC ED EIDT
CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
G/T ADV PLACEMENT
ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
ELL

NATL SCH LUN STUDENT
ESA MATCH GRANT
SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
CAREER NEW PROG STAR
ABC

DEBT SERV SUP
BROADBAND FAC MATCH
GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000
3002
3007
3020
3200
3300

BUILDING FUND

E.S. QzAB

BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
OVER 20% BUILDING FU
TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
BOND REFUNDING SAVIN

BEG BALANCE

-2,224,232,
-21,811.

-70,402.
-4,270.
-169,716.
-67,087.
~25,557.,521.

3,463,535,
2,607,600.

51,843,
17,358.
96,047.

720.

3,287.

10,272,
3,647.
71,440.
1,800.
38,586.
=9;228.
538,299.
21,169.
18,568.

156,376.

7,091,325.
1,837,452,
1,009,714.

390,294

REVENUE

626, 860.

750,668.

640.

NON-REVENUE

104,000.
35.000.

218,350,

NON-EXPEND

540,502.

189,000.
18,568,

748,071.

PAGE NUMBER: i

MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR
EXPENDITURES END BALANCE
361,121.27 -2,585,354.09
.00 .00
2,679.51 -24,490.59
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
11,424.15 -81,827.03
689.27 -4,960.04
25,737.31 -195,453,53
10,750.88 -77,838.80
412,402.39 -2,969,924.08
449,903.79 3,013,631.24
2,479.38 2,720,828.10
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 51,843.82
2,673.82 14,685.17
691.16 145,356.55

.00 720.18

.00 .00

.00 3,287.84

.00 .00

.00 20,544 .57

.00 7,294.86
2757515 68,683.63
.00 1,800.00
2,826.83 139,760.10
2,630.08 23,141.15
22,229.61 413,538.73
.00 21,169.23

.00 .00

.00 .00
13,647.03 166,149.31
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
499,838.85 6,812,434.48
.00 1,837,452.14

.00 .00

.00 1,010,355.16

.00 .00

.00 .00

331.03 389,963.49

Mardk &



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 04/01/2021

TIME:

11:27:11

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 9 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%"

FUND/SF

3404

FUND TITLE
ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP

TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000

DEBT SERVICE FUND

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501
6502
6561
6562
6570
6702
6710
6750
6752
6756
6774
6776
6780
6781
6784
6786
6788

TITLE I

TITLE I MIGRANTS
APSRC CHARTER SCHOOL
DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
CARL PERK

TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
MEDICAID

ARMAC

IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
COVID EMGLV PART 2
COVID EMERGENCY LEAV
ESSER CARES ACT

ED STAB FUND ESSER2
TITLE VI -STATE REAP
TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
COVID SCHOOL MEALS P

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8001
8640
8645
8656
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
E.S. FOOD SERVICE
LUNCH REIMB ADE
BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND

TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

-540,303
-540,303

7,000.

-9,621.
3. 267
22,944

=138,

28,378,
122,621,

-20.
-122,642.
7,136,698.

.00
3,237,461.

.00
.00

.00
.00

63

REVENUE

21,665.
1,510.

7,000.
14,034.
13,887.
11,656.

3,289,
214,

73,257.
58,492,

321.
58,813,
883,380.

.00
640.

19

02

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

540,303.00
540,303.00

8,711.93

767,364.97

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

8, 711.93

756,783.02

PAGE NUMBER : 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES

14,034,

14,580,
3.961.

3,289,
214,

67,967.
53,726.

321.
54,048
1,034,588.

.00
331.

.00
.00

.00
.00

30,377,
1,510.

03

END BALANCE

3,237,770,

00
79

.00
.00

.00
.00

14,000.

-10,314.
27.295.

2,825.
138,

33,667.
~X17, 855

-20.
-117,876.
6,996,072

/VIﬁVKJK'ZZ (



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 05/04/2021
TIME: 09:22:42

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND
1001 OTHER OPERATING SALA
1223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT
1232 AR RECOGINITION PRG
1240 LEA SUPV

1246 PROF QUALITY ENHANC
1275 ALT. ED.

1276 ELL TEACHER SALARY
1281 NSLA

1365 ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000 OPERATING FUND

2001 OTHER OPERATING FUND
2002 BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
2003 CITIZENS BANK INVEST
2006 1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
2010 AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
2212 ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
2217 STUDENT GROWTH

2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
2223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
2232 ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
2240 LEA SUPERVISOR

2244 SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
2246 MENTOR GRANT

2260 SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
2262 SPEC ED EIDT :
2265 CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
2271 G/T ADV PLACEMENT
2275 ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
2276 ELL

2281 NATL SCH LUN STUDENT
2282 ESA MATCH GRANT

2293 SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
2340 CAREER NEW PROG STAR
2365 ABC

2394 DEBT SERV SUP

2931 BROADBAND FAC MATCH
2941 GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
2952 TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000 BUILDING FUND

3002 E.S. QZAB

3007 BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
3020 OVER 20% BUILDING FU
3200 TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL
3300 BOND REFUNDING SAVIN

BEG BALANCE

-2,585,354.
-24,490.

-81,827.
-4,960.
-195,453.
-77,838.
-2,969,924.

3,013,631.
2,720,828.

51,843.
14,685.
145,356.
720.

3,287.
20,544.
7,294.
68,683.
1,800.
139,760.
23,141,

413,538.
21,169.

166,149.

6,812,434.
1,837,452,
1,010, 355.

389,963.

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND B

FOR PERIOD 10 OF 21

REVENUE

802,153.

10,233.
3,633.

86,469.

30,420.

932,909.

708.

NON-REVENUE

1,364,872.

1,364,872.

ALANCES

NON-EXPEND

1,365,179.

1,365,179,

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES

360,174.
7,679

11,424.
689.
28,322,
10,752.
414,042.

303,215.
2,527,

38,680.
2,673.
35,213.
171.

51,244.
18°165.
4.097.
2,823.

2,630.
57,573

1,938.

520,986.

19,868.

15

END BALANCE
~2,94s,szs.%4
-27,170.10

4,075,287.92
2,155,274.66

13,163.63
12,011.34
110,142.94
548.

3,287.84
-20,466.62
-7,267.13
64,586.58
1,800.00
136,936.57
20,510.94

442.433.80
21,169.23

194,630.56

7,224,050.73
1,837,452.14
1,011,063.78

370,095.01

lowel 20



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK
DATE: 05/04/2021
TIME: 09:22:42

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]1%"

FUND/SF

3404

FUND TITLE

ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP

TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000

DEBT SERVICE FUND

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

5000

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

6501
6502
6561
6562
6570
6702
6710
6750
6752
6756
6774
6776
6780
6781
6784
6786
6788
6795

TITLE I

TITLE I MIGRANTS
APSRC CHARTER SCHOOL
DHS CHILD CARE & DEV
CARL PERK

TITLE VI-B PASS THRU
SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P
MEDICAID

ARMAC

IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE
COVID EMGLV PART 2
COVID EMERGENCY LEAV
ESSER CARES ACT

ED STAB FUND ESSER2
TITLE VI -STATE REAP
TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
COVID SCHOOL MEALS P
ESSER IITX

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8001
8640
8645
8656
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
E.S. FOOD SERVICE
LUNCH REIMB ADE
BREAKFAST REIMB ADE
HNP CACFP MEALS SERV
FFV-FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL FQOOD SERVICE FUND

TOTAL

BEG BALANCE

3,237,770.

00
79

.00
.00

14,000.

-10,314.
27,295,

2,825.
’138.

33,667.
-117,856.

-20.
-117,876.
6,996,072.

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 10 OF 21

REVENUE

19,884.
12,987.

780.
212,481.
115,633.

522.

116,155,
1,262,254.

.00
708.

.00
.00

.00
.00

178,828.

62

NON-REVENUE

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

1,364,872.34

NON-EXPEND

.00
.00

.00
.00

1,365,179.39

PAGE NUMBER!: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES

19,868.

222,028.
1,510.

12,032.
19,167.
17.880.
19,955.
14.407.

2,825.

-138.
23,389.

333,059.
64,919.

83D
65,441.
1,353,397.

END BALANCE

3,218,610.

00
93

.00
.00

.00
.00

-43,199.
-1,510.

1,967.
-19,167.
-17,880.

-10,385.
25,874.

-22,608.
-86,910.
-67,142.

-20.

-67,162.
6,904,622.



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOCL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 06/01/2021
TIME: 11:53:49

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND
1001 OTHER OPERATING SALA
1220 NATIONAL BOARD CERTI
1223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT
1232 AR RECOGINITION PRG
1240 LEA SUPV

1246 PROF QUALITY ENHANC
1275 ALT. ED.

1276 ELL TEACHER SALARY
1281 ESA

1365 ABC

TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

2000 OPERATING FUND

2001 OTHER OPERATING FUND
2002 BANK OF CC INVESTMEN
2003 CITIZENS BANK INVEST
2006 1ST COMMUNITY INVEST
2010 AYSSP TRAP MACH GR-A
2212 ISOLATED FUNDING E.S
2217 STUDENT GROWTH

2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT
2220 NATIONAL BOARD CERTI
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT
2223 PROF. DEVELOPMENT AC
2232 ARKANSAS RECOGINITIO
2240 LEA SUPERVISOR

2244 SP ED EXTENDED SCH Y
2246 MENTOR GRANT

2260 SPEC ED STATE PRESCH
2262 SPEC ED EIDT

2265 CATASTROPHIC LOSS FU
2271 G/T ADV PLACEMENT
2275 ALT. LEARNING FUNDIN
2276 ELL

2281 ESA

2282 ESA MATCH GRANT
2293 SECONDARY VOC CTR AI
2340 CAREER NEW PROG STAR
2365 ABC

2394 DEBT SERV SUP

2931 BROADBAND FAC MATCH
2941 GOV COMP SCI ALLOC
2952 TESS AND LEAD

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000 BUILDING FUND

3002 E.S. QZAB

3007 BLDG BCC INVESTMENTS
3020 OVER 20% BUILDING FU

BEG BALANCE

-2,945,528.

-27,170.

4,075,287.
2,155,274,

194,630,

7,224,050,
1,837,452.
1,011,063,

CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 11 OF 21

REVENUE

1,041,333,

7,730.
109,935.

10,233,
3,633,

86,469,

1,259,334,

686.

NON-REVENUE

1,364,872.

1,364,872,

NON-EXPEND

1,365,603,

269.

1,365,872,

PAGE NUMBER: 1
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

EXPENDITURES

362,537,

90,000,
2.679.

11,424.
689.
30,005.
10,703.
508,039.

256,858,
2,554,

15,436.
19,811.
2,673.
691.

-3,858.

2,825,
2,630,
41,517.

13,012.

354,153,

10
00
00

END BALANCE
-3,308,065.34

-90,000. 00
-29.849.61

-99,294.86
-3,892,005.26

5,183,301.43
1,828,451.06

181,348.37

8,128,231.63
1,837,452.14
1,011,750.03

M&»B Al



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 06/01/2021 CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT MODULE NUM: STATMNIEAR

TIME: 11:53:49 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIOD 11 OF 21

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF  FUND TITLE BEG BALANCE REVENUE NON-REVENUE NON-EXPEND EXPENDITURES END BALANCE
3200 TRANSF NET LEGAL BAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3300 BOND REFUNDING SAVIN 370,095.01 .00 .00 .00 5,080.49 365,014.52
3404 ACAD FAC PARTNERSHIP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL BUILDING FUND 3,218,610.93 686.25 .00 .00 5,080.49 3,214,216.69
4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5000 CAPITAL GUTLAY FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6501 TITLE I -43,199,57 46,586.22 .00 .00 20,886.05 ~-17,499.40
6502 TITLE I MIGRANTS -1,510.29 1,510.29 .00 .00 1,510.29 -1,510.29
6561 APSRC CHARTER SCHOOL .00 .00 .00 00 7,176.00 -7,176.00
6562 DHS CHILD CARE & DEV 1,967.21 7,000.00 .00 .00 1,173.90 7,793.31
6570 CARL PERK .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6702 TITLE VI-B PASS THRU -19,167,63 19,167.63 .00 .00 27,715.51 =27 115,51
6710 SPECIAL ED FEDERAL P ~17,880.10 17,880.10 .00 .00 .00 .00
6750 MEDICAID -10,385.69 19,563.18 .00 .00 18,346.69 -9,169.20
6752 ARMAC 25,874.58 .00 .00 .00 3,793.69 22,080,89
6756 IMP TEACH QUAL TITLE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6774 COVID EMGLV PART 2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6776 COVID EMERGENCY LEAV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6780 ESSER CARES ACT -22,608.80 23,793.68 .00 .00 2,951.70 -1,766.82
6781 ED STAB FUND ESSER2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6784 TITLE VI -STATE REAP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6786 TITLE IV STUDENT SUP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6788 COVID SCHOOL MEALS P .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6795 ESSER III .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND -86,910.29 135,501.10 .00 .00 83,553.83 -34,963.02
8000 FOOD SERVICE FUND -67,142.26 928.50 .00 .00 80,868.12 -147,081.88
8001 E.S. FOOD SERVICE .00 1,364.00 .00 .00 .00 1,364.00
8640 LUNCH REIMB ADE .00 50,148.00 .00 .00 .00 50,148,00
8645 BREAKFAST REIMB ADE .00 31,432.08 .00 .00 .00 31,432.08
8656 HNP CACFP MEALS SERV -20.,52 2,942.76 .00 .00 567.36 2,354.88
8657 FFV-FOOD SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND -67,162.78 86,815.34 .00 .00 81,435.48 -61,782.92

TOTAL 6,904,622.49 1,482,337.41 1,364,872.32 1,365,872.67 1,032,262.43 7,353,697.12



